

STAMP COLLECTORS' BUDGET. *Hastings, etc., 1901-02.* Add to note: The name H. Noulens was probably a pseudonym for Nelson T. Hillier.

STAMP COLLECTORS' DIRECTORY. *Elmira, N.Y., 1896.* Add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 164 (8).

[Continued as:]

— The Stamp advertiser. *Elmira, N.Y., 1896-97.* Add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 164 (8a).

[Continued as:]

— The Stamp advertiser and stamp collectors' directory. *Ithaca, N.Y., 1898-99.* Add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 164 (8b).

STAMP COLLECTOR'S FIGARO. *Wellington, O., 1897-98.* Add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 159 (5).

STAMP COLLECTOR'S FORTNIGHTLY. *London, 1894.* Add to note: No. 56 is also found with the date corrected to "November 14, 1896". To the numbers with supplements add: 180.

STAMP COLLECTOR'S MAGAZINE. *Bath, 1863-74.* Add to note: The number for January, 1864, was re-issued with the advertisements of the May, 1864, number. In the list of "contents" of the original issue the letters after Dr. C. W. Viner's name are given as "M.A., Ph.D.," and in the re-issue as "A.M., Ph.D." The numbers for February and March, 1864, were re-issued with the advertisements of the January, 1865, number. In the original issues of these two numbers there is no inscription above the Mulready illustration, while the re-issues have the date and title above the illustration. No. 78 has a one-leaf supplement of illustrations of the shapes of United States envelopes, printed on one side only; no. 83 has a supplement of two leaves of similar illustrations, printed on one side only; No. 107 has a supplement of four pages of illustrations of United States envelopes used by the Express Companies and no. 109 a supplement of two leaves of illustrations, printed on one side only, showing how entire envelopes could be mounted in collections. Page 96 of Vol. II. is dated "Jan. 1, 1864" in error for June 1, 1864. Wanting, the re-issue of February, 1864.

STAMP COLLECTOR'S MONTHLY GAZETTE. *St. John, New Brunswick, 1865-67.* Add to note: Copies of no. 18 are also known correctly numbered.

STAMP COLLECTOR'S REVIEW. *Davenport, Ia., etc. [1877]-1893.* Add to note: No. 4, vol. III., has "Davenport, Iowa, December, 1881" on p. 1 and "Rock Island, Ill., December, 1881," on the coloured paper wrapper.

STAMP DEALER'S ADVERTISER. *Liverpool, 1866.* Delete the wording of the note and substitute: The copy of no. 2 wants pages 7, 8.

STAMP EXCHANGE. *Bloomington, Ind., 1891.* Fill in size: 8". 8 in.

STAMP ITEM. *Hubbardston, Mass., 1897.* The place of publication should be given as: *Hubbardston, Mass.* Fill in size: 3 3/4". 5 in. and add to note: No. 3, which is all I have seen, contains only advertisements.

STAMP ITEM. *Wordsendyke, N.J., 1904.* The title should be given as **STAMP ITEMS.** Delete: "No. 2 has the title 'Stamp Items' and add: No. 1 is dated 'Aug. 15, 1904' and contains only advertisements. Add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 171 (3).

STAMP JOURNAL. *Newburyport, Mass., 1893-95.* Add to note: No. 10, vol. I., and no. 12, vol. II., also have wrappers, and there is a supplement of two pages to no. 7, vol. I. Add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 170 (3).

STAMP LORE. *Berlin, Ont., 1906.* Delete: Nos. 5, 6, from those wanted.

STAMP LOVERS WEEKLY. *Bethlehem, Pa., 1904-05.* [Continued as:] The Stamp-lovers weekly and Morrison's weekly stamp collector. *Bethlehem, Pa., 1905-06.* Add note: "After the discontinuance of the journal in May, 1906, the publisher made use of the title 'The Stamp-Lovers Weekly' as a heading to some of his price lists of stamps.

STAMP NEWS. *Chicago, Ill., 1896.* Delete the article "the" before the title. Fill in size: 6 1/4". 3 1/2 in. and add to note: Printed on coloured paper.

STAMP NOTES. *Glimco, Ill., 1906.* Alter size to 4". 7 1/2 in. and 8" 9 in. Add to note: No. 1 is dated April, 1906, is quarto in size and has no coloured paper wrapper. Nos. 3-4 are dated, respectively, Oct. Nov., 1906, are octavo in size and have coloured paper wrappers. Delete: No. 1 from those wanted and add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 164 (3).

STAMP REPORTER. *Albany, N.Y., 1904.* Fill in the name of the publishers: *Fort Orange Stamp and Pub. Co.* Fill in size: 8". 7 1/2 in. and add to note: The number has a paper wrapper.

STAMP TRIBUNE. *Harriman, Tenn., etc., 1899.* Add to note: There is another edition of no. 8 with the error "1989" and copies of no. 11 are also found correctly numbered. Wanting no. 8 with "1989" and no. 11 correctly numbered.

STAMP VISITOR. *New York, 1895.* The name of the publisher should be given as: *Robert Staehle*, the size as 3 3/4". 4 inches and the date of the number as: February 15, 1895.

STAMP WORLD. *Cincinnati, O., 1890-96.* Add to note: No. 55 is wrongly numbered "vol. 5, no. 9" instead of 10 and no. 56 is wrongly numbered "10" in place of 11.

STAMP WORLD. *Indianola, Ia., 1891-92.* The publisher's name should be given as *Harry Mc. Neil, Jr.*, instead of "C. L. Stanley" and the height of the numbers varies from 4 1/2 to 5 1/2 inches. Add to note: Nos. 4-6 were published by C. L. Stanley. There is a copy of no. 6 in the library of the Royal Philatelic Society, London. Add: *Mis. St. Jour.* 171 (9).

STAMPS. *New London, Ia., [1899].* Delete all the particulars given and substitute:—

STAMPS. The Stamps. *New London, Ia., John H. Shaner, 1899.* 3 3/4". 4 1/2 in. No. 1, January, 1899. "The contents consist entirely of advertisements. Wanting.

STAMPUS. *Garner, Ia., 1904.* The name of the publisher should be given as *Fred. C. Butler* and the date of vol. II., no. 1, as: January-February, 1904. The two journals with the title "Stampus" should change places.

STANLEY GIBBONS AND CO'S MONTHLY JOURNAL. [Continued as:] Stanley Gibbons Monthly Journal. *London, 1891-1908.* Alter date to: 1891-1914, and "vols. II.-XVIII., 204 nos." to: vols. II.-XXII., 247 nos. Vol. XIX. Jan. 31-Dec. 30, 1911. Nos. 237-238. " XX. " " " 31, 1912. " 239-240. " XXI. " " " 31, 1913. " 241-252. " XXII. " " " 31, 1914. " 253-256.

Add to note: The wrappers of nos. 188 and 184 have the last "s" of "XX" printed defectively. Vol. XXII. has no title-page or index. There are separate illustrations to nos. 228, 228, 240, 241, 242 and 244.